
BLUEFOLDERITEM
Bluefolderitemsareadditionalbackupmaterialtoadministrativereportsand/orpubliccommentsreceived
aftertheprintinganddistributionoftheagendapacketforreceiveandfile.   

CITYCOUNCILMEETING
May12, 2020

J.1 PUBLICPARTICIPATIONONNON-AGENDAITEMS

PUBLICCOMMUNICATION



KhatirahNazif

From: KhatirahNazif
Sent: Tuesday, May12, 20208:22AM
To: KhatirahNazif
Subject: FW: PublicCommentsOnNon-AgendaItems. J.1

OriginalMessage-----  
From: BarbaraEpstein <
Sent: Monday, May11, 20205:49PM
To: CityClerk <CityClerk@redondo.org>; BillBrand <Bill.Brand@redondo.org>; ToddLoewenstein
Todd.Loewenstein@redondo.org>; NilsNehrenheim <Nils.Nehrenheim@redondo.org>; ChristianHorvath
Christian.Horvath@redondo.org>; JohnGran <John.Gran@redondo.org>; LauraEmdee <Laura.Emdee@redondo.org>;  

JoeHoefgen <Joe.Hoefgen@redondo.org>; MichaelWebb <Michael.Webb@redondo.org>; StevenDiels
Steven.Diels@redondo.org>; JohnLaRock <John.LaRock@redondo.org>; BrandyForbes
Brandy.Forbes@redondo.org>; ted.semaan@redondobeach.org

Subject: PublicCommentsOnNon-AgendaItems. J.1

CityLogo\] ATTN: Emailisfromanexternalsource; Stop, Look, andThinkbeforeopeningattachmentsorlinks.  

DearMrs. Manzano,  

Thankyouandyourkindassistant, Ms. Kroneberger, forrelayingmylettertoallcityofficialswhomaynotbeproperly
listedabove. IcouldnotfindtheaddressfortheAssistantCityManager, forexample.  

Iamrequestingthatmyletterbeinthepublicrecord, availableforreferenceinthefuture.  

IalsoaskthatmycommentsbereadaloudattheCityCouncilMeetingtomorrownight, ifpossible. IagreewithMayor
Brandthatthepublic’sinputisveryimportantforthecityandtheviewingpublictohear.  

J1. Comments:  

DearMayorBrand, Council, andCityOfficials,  

WerecordeveryCouncilMeetingtoviewlater.  

WewerewatchingoursavedmeetingfromApril28, whenweheardsomethingveryunusual. CityManagerHoefgen
statedthathewouldnotaskCityStafftobepresentattheBudgetandFinanceCommissionMeetingthismonth.  
Inlightoftheextremeurgencyofourcity’sfinancialsituation, andtheimportanceofpreparingfortheupcomingbudget
report, wethoughtthisrefusalaveryunwiseproposal. Ittakeseveryone, workingtogether, tominimizethefinancial
dangerwearein.  
Thediscussionthatfollowedmadeitclearthatourcitypoliticshavegottensocompletelyoutofhandthatsomething
hastobedoneimmediatelytoputthingsright.  
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Laterinthesamehour, CouncilmanNehrenheimsuggestedthat, inlightofsomeinformationhehadapparently
received, itwouldbeagoodideatohavepersonsdoingbusinesswiththecitybeaskedtofilloutaformdisclosing
possibleconflictsofinterest.  
Wethoughtthatwasaverygoodidea, andintheinterestofgoodgovernmentforthepeopleofRedondoBeach.  

ForCouncilmanHorvathtodismissthissuggestionastheresultofsomething, inhisview, thatwasgoingaroundon
socialmedia, madenosensetouswatchingathome. Whetherornotitcamefromsocialmedia, Councilman
Nehrenheim’sproposalstillmakesgoodpublicpolicy.  
ForCouncilmanGranandCouncilwomanEmdeetoalsodismissestablishinghealthytransparencyforthecity’sdealings
isunacceptabletous. Theygavenoexplanationwhatsoever, leavingviewersinthedarkaswhytheyvoted “no.”  

Ithasbecomeobvioustousthatthepresentcouncilmajorityalltoooftenusesitsmajorityasaweaponagainstthe
minorityandagainstthebestinterestsofthepeopleofRedondoBeach.  
Ithereforerequest, onceagain, thattheCityformataskforcetocreateaCityCodeOfHonor.  
IamhappytomeetwithourCityAttorneytobrainstormideas.  

IalsorequestthattheCityengagetheservicesofaprofessionalinthefieldofconflictresolutionrightaway.  

Ourcityhastoomanyheavyburdenstocarrywithoutenduringdestructive, on-goingpoliticalbaggageandwarfareto
weighusdown.  

ThankYouForYourAttention

BarbaraandJackEpstein

SentfrommyiPad
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